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Trinity Western vs UBC
Game #9: Thursday, October 9, 2025
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GOALIES

#
1
31
35

Name

Cole Savage
Leon Sommer
Raphael Audet

TEAMS

#

o N o M DN

11
15
17
19
20
21
22
24
25
26
27
28
44
91
93
94

Name

Donat Matthys
Cameron Moger
Eduard Wruck
Lleyton Shearon
Samuel May
James Swan
Jonathan Krahn
Matthias Bessey
Adam Leitch

Artem Hrabovetskyi
Mikhailo Simchuk
Matteo Lamoureux
Cyprus Smith-Davis
Damiano Metastasio
Danylo Korzhyletskyi
Tristan Serrao
Nathan Ayotte
Connor Farren
Ricards Landmanis
McLaren Paulsen
Christian Lowe
Aiden Knutson
Zack Whittaker

Team Staff

Ht

6-0
5-11

6-0

Pos
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Wt
175
185
178

Ht
6-1
6-3
6-2

5-10
5-9
5-8

5-10
6-1
6-1
6-0

5-11
6-0
6-1
6-0
6-1
6-2
5-9

6-6

6-2

5-10

5-11

GP

Wt
205
180
190
175
175
195
180
205
197
198
172
195
190
185
192
190
180
175
195
200
185
200
185

o o o =

[2)
o
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Trinity Western (0-2-0-0) vs. UBC (1-1-0-0)

L OTL SL SO GAA SV%
0O 0O O O 0.00 0.000
2 0 0 0 402 0912
0O 0O O 0 0.00 0.000
G A Pts. PIM +/-

0 0 O 0 -1

0 0 O 0 0

0 0 O 0 -1

0 0 O 0 0

0 0 O 0 -2

1 0 1 4 -2

o 1 1 0 0

1 1 2 0 1

0 0 O 0 -2

0o 1 1 0 -3

0o 1 1 2 0

0 0 O 0 -1

0 0 O 0 0

0 0 O 0 -1

0 0 O 0 0

0 0 O 0 0

0 0 O 0 0

0o 1 1 0 -2

0 0 O 2 -3

0o 1 1 0 0

1 0 1 0 -2

0 0 O 4 -1

0 0 O 4 -1

GOALIES

# Name Ht Wt GP W
1 Aidan Fischer 6-1 183 0 O
30 Nicholas Jones 6-1 220 0 O
33 Brett Mirwald 6-1 194 1 A1
60 Cole Schwebius 6-0 185 1 0
TEAMS

# Name Pos Ht Wt GP
4 Ty Thorpe F 61 181 2
7 Wolfgang Govedaris D 62 210 2
8 Chris Kobelka D 5-11 170 0
9 Matthew Smith D 5-11 187 2
10 Logan Doust F 60 172 0
12 Ben Keon D 6-0 190 2
13 Jaxson Ruthven F 62 180 0
14 Josh Williams F 63 212 2
15 Scott Atkinson F 61 191 2
16 Quinn Disher F 6-0 181 1
17 Liam Kindree F 5-10 183 2
18 James Form F 62 185 2
21 Jace Weir D 62 176 2
24 Jake Lee D 62 220 2
25 Jake Wright F 510 175 0
26 Jonny Lambos D 5-10 185 0
27 Nathan Sullivan F 64 203 2
29 Cyle McNabb F 6-1 190 1
34 Sasha Mutala F 6-0 200 2
37 Chris Douglas F 62 190 2
38 Ben Kotylak F 5-10 161 2
39 Alex Serraglio D 62 194 2
41 Kayden Sadhra-Kang D 6-4 207 2
43 Reilley Kotai F 63 196 2
Team Staff

Sven Butenschon Head Coach

Oct 9, 2025 -- Thunderbird Arena
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OTL SL SO GAA
0O 0 0 0.00
0 0 0 0.00
o 0 1 0.00
0 0 0 3.08
A Pts. PIM +/-
1 2 0 -1
1 1 2
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 -1
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
2 2 0 0
1 1 0 1
1 1 0 1
1 1 0 0
0 0 0 2
3 3 2 0
0 0 0 1
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
1 4 2 1
0 0 0 -2
1 2 0 2
1 1 0 0
0 o0 0 2
1 1 2 0
0o 1 2 1
0 2 2 2

SV%
0.000
0.000
1.000
0.769



Standings

Canada West Men

West

Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SL PTS PCT GF GA PIM RW ROW
1 Alberta 2 26 2 0 0 0O 4 1000 8 3 10 2 2

2 UBC 226 11 0 0 2 050 8 4 12 1 1

3 MacEwan 226 1 1 0 0 2 0500 4 8 14 1 1

4 Trinity Western 2 26 0 2 0 0O 0 0000 3 8 16 0 O
East

Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SL PTS PCT GF GA PIM RW ROW
1 Calgary 2 26 2 0 0 0 4 1.000 16 26 2 2

2 Mount Royal 226 1 1 0 0 2 0500 8 18 1 1

3 Saskatchewan 226 1 1 0 0 2 0500 5 20 1 1

4 Manitoba 028 0 0 0 O 0O 0 0 0 O

5 Regina 2 26 0 2 0 0O 0 0000 4 16 40 0 O

x = Clinched Playoff Position
y = Clinched Division

Saturday, October 4 2025

MacEwan 0 at UBC 6 (Final)

Mount Royal 6 at Saskatchewan 2 (Final)
Regina 2 at Calgary 9 (Final)

Trinity Western 1 at Alberta 5 (Final)

Thursday, October 9 2025
Trinity Western at UBC 7:00 PM
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Home
2-0-0-0
1-1-0-0
0-0-0-0
0-0-0-0

Home
2-0-0-0
0-0-0-0
1-1-0-0
0-0-0-0
0-0-0-0

Away
0-0-0-0
0-0-0-0
1-1-0-0
0-2-0-0

Away
0-0-0-0
1-1-0-0
0-0-0-0
0-0-0-0
0-2-0-0

Friday, October 10 2025
MacEwan at Alberta 7:00 PM
Manitoba at Regina 7:00 PM

P10
2-0-0-0
1-1-0-0
1-1-0-0
0-2-0-0

P10
2-0-0-0
1-1-0-0
1-1-0-0
0-0-0-0
0-2-0-0

STK
2-0-0
1-0-0
0-1-0
0-2-0

STK
2-0-0
1-0-0
0-1-0

Mount Royal at Calgary 7:00 PM



Conference Standings
Canada West Men

Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SL PTS PCT GF GA RW ROW Home Away P10 STK
1 Calgary 226 20 0 0 4 1000 16 4 2 2 2-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 2-0-0-0 2-0-0
2 Alberta 226 20 0 0O 4 1000 8 3 2 2 2-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 2-0-0-0 2-0-0
3 UBC 22 11 0 0 2 0500 8 4 1 1 1-1-0-0 0-0-0-0 1-1-0-0 1-0-0
4 Mount Royal 22 11 0 0 2 0500 8 5 1 1 0-0-0-0 1-1-0-0 1-1-0-0 1-0-0
5 Saskatchewan 22 11 0 0 2 0500 5 8 1 1 1-1-0-0 0-0-0-0 1-1-0-0 0-1-0
6 MacEwan 22 11 0 0 2 0500 4 8 1 1 0-0-0-0 1-1-0-0 1-1-0-0 0-1-0
7 Manitoba 028 00 O O OO 0 00 O 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

8 Trinity Western 226 02 0 0 0 0000 3 80 O 0-0-0-0 0-2-0-0 0-2-0-0 0-2-0
9 Regina 226 02 0 0O 0 0000 4 160 O 0-0-0-0 0-2-0-0 0-2-0-0 0-2-0

x = Teams who have clinched a playoff spot.
y = Teams who have clinched the title
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Date Opponent
Oct. 3 MacEwan
Oct. 4 MacEwan
Oct. 9  Trinity Western
Oct. 11 at Trinity Western
Oct. 17 at Alberta

Oct. 18 at Alberta
Oct. 31 Regina

Nov. 1 Regina

Nov. 7 at Manitoba
Nov. 8 at Manitoba
Nov. 14 at MacEwan
Nov. 15 at MacEwan
Nov. 21 Alberta

Nov. 22 Alberta

Nov. 28 at Saskatchewan
Nov. 29 at Saskatchewan
Dec. 4 at Trinity Western
Dec.5 Trinity Western
Jan.9  Mount Royal
Jan. 10 Mount Royal
Jan. 16 at Calgary

Jan. 17 at Calgary

Jan. 22 Trinity Western
Jan. 23 Trinity Western
Jan. 30 MacEwan
Jan. 31 MacEwan
Feb. 6 at Alberta

Feb.7 at Alberta
* Overtime Game
** Shootout Game

UBC 2025-26 Men's Regular Season Game Schedule

Result

L

W

7:00 pm PST
7:00 pm PST
7:00 pm MST
7:00 pm MST
7:00 pm PST
3:00 pm PST
7:00 pm CST
1:00 pm CST
7:00 pm MST
3:00 pm MST
7:00 pm PST
3:00 pm PST
7:00 pm CST
5:00 pm CST
7:00 pm PST
7:00 pm PST
7:00 pm PST
3:00 pm PST
7:00 pm MST
3:00 pm MST
7:15 pm PST
7:30 pm PST
7:00 pm PST
3:00 pm PST
7:00 pm MST
7:00 pm MST

Record
0-1-0-0
1-1-0-0

Score GWG Goaltender

2-4
6-0

Cole Schwebius (3 GA, 10 SVS)
Reilley Kotai  Brett Mirwald (0 GA, 20 SVS)
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Opposing Goaltender
Carson Ironside (2 GA, 27 SVS)
Carson Ironside (6 GA, 30 SVS)



Date

Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.

Nov.
Nov.
Nov.
Nov.
Nov.
Nov.
Nov.
Dec.
Dec.

Jan.
Jan.
Jan.
Jan.
Jan.
Jan.

Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.

3
4
9
11
17
18
24
25
31
1
14
15
21
22
28
29
4
5
9
10
16
17
22
23
6
7
13
14

Opponent

at Alberta

at Alberta

at UBC

UBC
Saskatchewan
Saskatchewan
at MacEwan
at MacEwan
Alberta
Alberta
Calgary
Calgary

at Mount Royal
at Mount Royal
Alberta
Alberta

UBC

at UBC

at MacEwan
at MacEwan
Manitoba
Manitoba

at UBC

at UBC
MacEwan
MacEwan

at Regina

at Regina

* Overtime Game
** Shootout Game

Trinity Western 2025-26 Men's Regular Season Game Schedule

Result

L

L

7:00 pm PST
7:00 pm PST
7:15 pm PST
7:00 pm PST
7:00 pm MST
3:00 pm MST
7:00 pm PST
7:15 pm PST
7:00 pm PST
7:15 pm PST
7:00 pm MST
5:00 pm MST
7:00 pm PST
7:15 pm PST
7:00 pm PST
7:00 pm PST
7:00 pm MST
3:00 pm MST
7:15 pm PST
1:00 pm PST
7:15 pm PST
7:30 pm PST
7:15 pm PST
7:15 pm PST
7:00 pm CST
5:00 pm CST

Record
0-1-0-0
0-2-0-0

Score GWG Goaltender

2-3
1-5

Leon Sommer (3 GA, 37 SVS)
Leon Sommer (5 GA, 46 SVS)
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Opposing Goaltender
Ethan Kruger (2 GA, 14 SVS)
Drew Sim (1 GA, 26 SVS)



Top 20 Scorers
Rank  Player

Jake Poole
Mack Stewart
Adam Kydd
Dawson Davidson
Nathan Sullivan

* Hayden Pakkala
Adam Hall

Logan Hauer

0w N O A~ W N =

©
*

Stephen Kirkpatrick
10 Vincent Scott

11 * Gavin Schmidt

12 * Jace Weir

13 Several Players Tied

Minor Penalties

Rank Player

1 Dylan Anderson

2 Connor Bouchard

3 Logan Dowhaniuk

4 Blake Heward

5 Brendan Lee

Power Play Goals

Rank Player

1 Logan Hauer

2 Several Players Tied
Shots

Rank Player

1 Adam Hall

2 * Tyson Laventure

3 Sasha Mutala

4 Several Players Tied
Game Winning Goals

Rank Player

1 Several Players Tied

Shootout Goals
Rank Player

Team GP
CGY
CGY
CGY
ALB

UBC
CGY
ALB

CGY
CGY
GMU
CGY
UBC

[NCIE \CI \CRE \CI \C R \CTENE \C R \C TR \CR \C N \C I V)

Team GP MinPen

CcGy 2 3
MRU 2 3
GMU 2 3
REG 2 3
cGyY 2 3
Team GP PPG
cGYy 2 2

Team GP Shots

ALB 2 13
ALB 2 12
UBC 2 10

9
Team GP GWG

Team SOG SOA

o

N W W W WwWwws D oaooa o

Leaders (Overall)

Goals
Rank Player
1 Mack Stewart
2 Nathan Sullivan
3 Several Players Tied
Assists
Rank Player
Dawson Davidson
2 Adam Kydd
3 Jake Poole
4 * Gavin Schmidt
5 * Jace Weir

Penalty Minutes

Rank Player
1 Carter Belitski
2 Several Players Tied

Major Penalties
Rank Player

Short Handed Goals

Rank Player

1 Remy Aquilon

2 Jackson Doucet
3 Carter Massier

Shooting Percentage

Rank Player

1 Nathan Sullivan

2 Jake Poole

3 Several Players Tied
Plus/Minus

Rank Player

1 Wyatt Wilson

2 Dylan Anderson

3 Several Players Tied

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player
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Team GP G
cGy 2 3
UBC 2 3
2
Team GP A
ALB 2 5
CGY 2 4
CGY 2 4
CcGY 2 3
UBC 2 3
Team GP PIM
REG 2 14
6

Team GP MajPen

Team GP SHG
MRU 2 1
REG 2 1
cGYy 2 1

Team GP Goals Shots
UBC 2 3 4
CGY 2 2 3

Team GP +/-
CcGY 2 6
cGY 2 5

Team SOG SOA SO%

PCT
75.0
66.7
50.0



Leading Goalies
Top 15 Goalies (by GAA)

Rank Player Team GP Mins W L OTL SOL SO GA GAA SOW SOL SOGA SOA SO% SA SVS SV%
1 Brett Mirwald UuBC 1 6000 1 0O O 0 1 0 0000 0 0 0 0.000 20 20 1.000
2 Drew Sim ALB 1 60:00 1 0 O 0 0 1 1000 0 0 0 0.000 27 26 0.963
3 * Ethan Buenaventura MRU 1 6000 1 0 O 0 0 2 2000 0 0 0 0.000 23 21 0.913
4 Jordan Kooy SSK 1 6000 1 0 O 0 0 2 2000 0 0 0 0.000 34 32 0.941
5 Ethan Kruger ALB 1 6000 1 0 O 0 0 2 2000 0 0 0 0.000 16 14 0.875
6 Carl Stankowski CGY 1 6000 1 0 O 0 0 2 2000 (V1] 0 0.000 16 14 0.875
7 Carl Tetachuk CGY 1 6000 1 0 O 0 0 2 2000 0 0 0 0.000 21 19 0.905
8 Carson Ironside GMU 2 120:.00 1 1 0 0 0 8 400 0 0 0 0 0.000 65 57 0.877
9 * Leon Sommer TWU 2 11928 0 2 O 0 0 8 4020 0 0 0 0.000 91 83 0.912
10 * Bryan Thomson SSK 1 6000 0O 1 O 0 0O 6 6000 0 0 0 0.000 32 26 0.813
11 * Justen Maric REG 2 8000 O 1 O 0 0 10 7500 0 0 0 0.000 65 55 0.846
Saves
Rank Player Team SVS
Wins 1 * Leon Sommer TWU 83
Rank Player Team W 2 Carson Ironside GMU 57
1 Several Goaltenders Tied 1 3 * Justen Maric REG 55
4 Jordan Kooy SSK 32
5 Several Goaltenders Tied 26
Save Percentage
Rank Player Team GA SVS SV%
"F;’:::S Player Team L Brett Minvald UBC 0 20 1.000
| * Leon Sommer WU 2 Drew Sim ALB 1 26 0.963
. 3 Jordan Kooy SSK 2 32 0941
2 Several Goaltenders Tied 1
4 * Ethan Buenaventura MRU 2 21 00913
5 * Leon Sommer TWU 8 83 00912
Mins
Rank Player Team Mins
1 Carson Ironside GMU 120:00 Shootout Wins
2 * Leon Sommer TWU 119:28 Rank Player Team SOW
3 * Justen Maric REG 80:00
4 Several Goaltenders Tied 60:00
Shutouts
Rank Player Team SO Shootout Percentage
| Brett Mirwald UBC 1 Rank Player Team Saves Att SO%

* indicates rookie
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Top 20 Scorers
Rank  Player

* Hayden Pakkala

* Stephen Kirkpatrick
* Gavin Schmidt
Jace Weir

Reilley Kotai
Matthias Bessey
Dwayne Jean Jr.

0w N O O~ W N =
*

Marcus Pacheco

©
*

Bowden Singleton
10 * Tyson Laventure
11 * Christian Lowe
12 * James Swan

13 * Pavel Bocharov
14 * Tre Fouquette
15 * Andrej Kovacevic
16 * Connor Farren
17 * MclLaren Paulsen
18 * Conner Roulette
19 * Dylan Ruptash
20 * Gleb Tkach
Minor Penalties

Rank Player

1 * Keaton Dowhaniuk
2 * Aiden Knutson

3 * James Swan

4 Several Players Tied

Power Play Goals
Rank  Player

1 * Hayden Pakkala

Shots
Rank  Player
1 * Tyson Laventure

2 * James Swan
3 * Christian Lowe
4 Several Players Tied

Game Winning Goals
Rank Player

1 * Reilley Kotai
2 * Hayden Pakkala

Shootout Goals
Rank Player

Team GP G
CGY
CGY
CGY
UBC
UBC
TWU
GMU
ALB

MRU
ALB

TWU
TWU
CGY
CGY
CGY
TWU
TWU
SSK

ALB

ALB

[ACIEN \C R \C T \C B SR T \C I \C T \C R \CTE \C R \CR \C R \C R \C N \C R \C I V)

O O O O O O O O = =+ O = =4 4 24 N O o N DN

Team GP MinPen

GMU 2 2
TWU 2 2
TWU 2 2

1
Team GP PPG
ceay 2 1

Team GP Shots

ALB 2 12

TWU 2 8

TWU 2 7
6

Team GP GWG
UBC 2 1
cGy 2 1

Team SOG SOA

PTS

IN

_ A A A A A A A a2 DD WWw W

Leaders (Rookies)

Goals
Rank  Player
* Hayden Pakkala
2 * Stephen Kirkpatrick
3 * Reilley Kotai
4 Several Players Tied
Assists
Rank  Player
* Gavin Schmidt
2 * Jace Weir
3 * Tyson Laventure
4 * Hayden Pakkala
5 Several Players Tied

Penalty Minutes

Rank Player

1 * Keaton Dowhaniuk
2 * Aiden Knutson

3 * James Swan

4 Several Players Tied

Major Penalties
Rank Player

Short Handed Goals
Rank Player

Shooting Percentage

Rank Player

1 * Bowden Singleton

2 * Reilley Kotai

3 * Stephen Kirkpatrick
4 * Hayden Pakkala

5 Several Players Tied
Plus/Minus

Rank  Player

*

1 Stephen Kirkpatrick
2 * Jayden Joly

3 * Hayden Pakkala
4 * Gavin Schmidt

5 * Bowden Singleton
Shootout Percentage
Rank Player
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Team GP G
cay 2 2
ceay 2 2
uBC 2 2
1
Team GP A
CGy 2 3
uBC 2 3
ALB 2 2
CcGy 2 2
1
Team GP PIM
GMU 2 4
TWU 2 4
TWU 2 4
2

Team GP MajPen

Team GP SHG

Team GP Goals Shots PCT

MRU 2 1 2
UBC 2 2 5
CGY 2 2 6
CGY 2 2 6
Team GP +/-
CGY 2 4
ALB 2 3
CcGYy 2 3
CGYy 2 3
MRU 2 3

Team SOG SOA SO0%

50.0
40.0
33.3
33.3
25.0



Top 20 Scorers
Rank  Player

Dawson Davidson
* Jace Weir
Sean Strange
Wyatt Wilson
Aiden Yakimchuk
Several Players Tied

D> A~ W N =

Minor Penalties

Rank Player

1 Dylan Anderson

2 Logan Dowhaniuk

3 Blake Heward

4 Several Players Tied
Power Play Goals

Rank Player

1 Sean Strange
Shots

Rank Player

1 Joel Sexsmith

2 Sean Strange

3 Mason Ward

4 Aiden Yakimchuk

5 Several Players Tied

Game Winning Goals
Rank Player

Shootout Goals
Rank Player

Team GP
ALB 2
UBC 2
cGYy 2
CcGYy 2
ALB 2
Team GP
CGY 2
GMU 2
REG 2
Team GP
CGY 2
Team GP
ALB 2
CGYy 2
ALB 2
ALB 2
Team GP

N D= w o P

MinPen
3

Shots

D N N o

GWG

Team SOG SOA

PTS

- NN NN W

Leaders (Defencemen)

Goals

Rank Player

1 Several Players Tied
Assists

Rank  Player

1 Dawson Davidson

2 * Jace Weir

3 Wyatt Wilson

4 Aiden Yakimchuk

5 Several Players Tied

Penalty Minutes

Rank Player

1 Dylan Anderson

2 Logan Dowhaniuk

3 Blake Heward

4 Several Players Tied

Major Penalties
Rank Player

Short Handed Goals

Rank Player

1 Remy Aquilon
Shooting Percentage

Rank Player

1 Kayden Sadhra-Kang
2 Layton Feist

3 Logen Hammett

4 Tanner Komzak

5 Remy Aquilon
Plus/Minus

Rank Player

1 Wyatt Wilson

2 Dylan Anderson

3 Kyle Walker

4 Several Players Tied

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player
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Team GP G
1
Team GP A
ALB 2 5
UBC 2 3
CGy 2 2
ALB 2 2
1
Team GP PIM
CGY 2 6
GMU 2 6
REG 2 6
4
Team GP MajPen
Team GP SHG
MRU 2 1
Team GP Goals Shots PCT
UBC 2 1 2 50.0
MRU 1 1 2 50.0
CcGy 2 1 3 33.3
MRU 2 1 3 33.3
MRU 2 1 5 20.0
Team GP +/-
CGY 2 6
CGY 2 5
MRU 2 4
3
Team SOG SOA SO%



Team Power Play
Rank Team

Calgary

UBC
Saskatchewan
Mount Royal
Alberta

Regina

Trinity Western
MacEwan

© 00 N O 0o~ ON =

Manitoba

Team Overtime Performance
Rank Team

Alberta
Calgary
MacEwan
Manitoba
Mount Royal
Regina
Saskatchewan
Trinity Western
UBC

© 0o N O o~ WON =

©
o

©O ©O O oo oo o o =

Specialty Team Records
Team Penalty Kill

GP ADV GF PP% SHGA

O O O O O O o o o

[« 2 \CTN \C T \C N \C I \C BN \C B \C I \0)

1
6
6

o o1 o = 0o N

1

—_

O O O OO oo o or
O O O O O O o o o

5

2
1
1
1
1
0
0
0

45.0
33.0
16.0
14.0
12.0
9.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

1

o O O - O o =+ o

SW SL PTS PCT

O O O O O O o o o

0

O O O ©O O o o o

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

Rank Team

0 N o o b~ WO N =

Alberta

UBC

Calgary

Trinity Western
Saskatchewan
Mount Royal
MacEwan
Regina
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GP TSH PPGA PK%

[ACRE \CRE \C R \C TR \C T \C I \C R \V )

5
5
11
8

- o o

0

OO N = 4 a4 a o

100.0
100.0
90.9
87.5
85.7
83.3
66.7
54.5



Player Streaks

Player Goal Streaks (Current)

Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points
1 2 Mack Stewart CGY Oct 3, 2025 Oct 4, 2025 3 2 5
2 2 Nathan Sullivan UBC Oct 3, 2025 Oct 4, 2025 3 1 4
3 2 Adam Hall ALB Oct 3, 2025 Oct 4, 2025 2 1 3
4 2 Logan Hauer CGY Oct 3, 2025 Oct 4, 2025 2 1 3
Player Goal Streaks (All Season)

Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points
1 2 Mack Stewart CGY Oct 3, 2025 Oct 4, 2025 3 2 5
2 2 Nathan Sullivan UBC Oct 3, 2025 Oct 4, 2025 3 1 4
3 2 Adam Hall ALB Oct 3, 2025 Oct 4, 2025 2 1 3
4 2 Logan Hauer CGY Oct 3, 2025 Oct 4, 2025 2 1 3
Player Assist Streaks (Current)

Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points
1 2 Several Players Tied

Player Assist Streaks (All Season)

Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points
1 2 Several Players Tied

Player Point Streaks (Current)

Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points
1 2 Several Players Tied

Player Point Streaks (All Season)

Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points
1 2 Several Players Tied
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Trinity Western Roster

PLAYERS

# Name Pos Shoots Ht Wt Birthdate
1 Cole Savage G 6-0 175

2 Donat Matthys D 6-1 205 Nov 30, -1
4 Cameron Moger D R 6-3 180

6 Eduard Wruck D R 6-2 190 Nov 30, -1
7 Lleyton Shearon F 5-10 175 Nov 30, -1
8 Samuel May D 5-9 175 Nov 30, -1
9 James Swan F 5-8 195

10 Jonathan Krahn F 5-10 180

11 Matthias Bessey F 6-1 205

15 Adam Leitch D 6-1 197

17 Artem Hrabovetskyi F R 6-0 198 Nov 30, -1
19 Mikhailo Simchuk F 5-11 172

20 Matteo Lamoureux F 6-0 195 Nov 30, -1
21 Cyprus Smith-Davis F 6-1 190

22 Damiano Metastasio F 6-0 185

24 Danylo Korzhyletskyi F 6-1 192

25 Tristan Serrao D 6-2 190

26 Nathan Ayotte F 5-9 180

27 Connor Farren F 5-8 175 Nov 30, -1
28 Ricards Landmanis D 6-6 195

31 Leon Sommer G 5-11 185 Nov 30, -1
35 Raphael Audet G 6-0 178

44 McLaren Paulsen F 6-2 200

91 Christian Lowe F 5-10 185 Nov 30, -1
93 Aiden Knutson F 6-5 200

94 Zack Whittaker D 5-11 185
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PLAYERS

#

(<" TN N

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
21
24
25
26
27
29
30
33
34
37
38
39
41
43
60

Name

Aidan Fischer
Ty Thorpe
Wolfgang Govedaris
Chris Kobelka
Matthew Smith
Logan Doust
Ben Keon
Jaxson Ruthven
Josh Williams
Scott Atkinson
Quinn Disher
Liam Kindree
James Form
Jace Weir

Jake Lee

Jake Wright
Jonny Lambos
Nathan Sullivan
Cyle McNabb
Nicholas Jones
Brett Mirwald
Sasha Mutala
Chris Douglas
Ben Kotylak
Alex Serraglio
Kayden Sadhra-Kang
Reilley Kotai
Cole Schwebius

G

M M OO TOGO™TTM™mTMOU™MOUOUO™TTT T T T T O ™M OOOT

R

T DV IV XV IV XV IV IV IV VIV IV IV VIV VIV IV IV IV IV VT IV TV VDT

Pos Shoots Ht

6-1
6-1
6-2
5-11
5-11
6-0
6-0
6-2
6-3
6-1
6-0
5-10
6-2
6-2

5-10
5-10
6-4

6-1
6-1

6-2
5-10
6-2

6-3
6-0

Wit
183
181
210
170
187
172
190
180
212
191
181
183
185
176
220
175
185
203
190
220
194
200
190
161
194
207
196
185

UBC Roster

Birthdate

Nov 30, -1
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PLAYERS

#
* 11
* 91
* 9
* 27
17
10
* 44
19
2
* 93
* 20
28
* 15
* 8
* 22
* 7
* 21
* 31
94
* 6

Name
Matthias Bessey
Christian Lowe
James Swan
Connor Farren
Artem Hrabovetskyi
Jonathan Krahn
McLaren Paulsen
Mikhailo Simchuk
Donat Matthys
Aiden Knutson
Matteo Lamoureux
Ricards Landmanis
Adam Leitch
Samuel May
Damiano Metastasio
Lleyton Shearon
Cyprus Smith-Davis
Leon Sommer
Zack Whittaker
Eduard Wruck

Goalies

#
* 31

Name
Leon Sommer 2
Empty Net
Totals 2

* indicates rookie
X indicates inactive

Pos GP G

O O G M M MmO OO MmO m T M T T Tm T T

[NCIE \CI \C R \CTR \C R \C T \C R \C TR \C R O N R L\ \C R \CR \C R\ \C R V)

119:28 8
0:32 0
120 8

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O = = =

A
1

0
0
1

1

1

1

1

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

GP Mins GA SO

2025-26 Men's Regular Season Team Statistics
Trinity Western

PTS +/- PIM PPG PPA SH SHA GW FG IG OT UA EN SOG SOA SOGW SO% Pt/G

O O O O O O O O O O O O = = =4 a4 4 o 24N
'
w

GAA W
402 0

400 0

0

O A O O O O O ON O M O N OO O O MO

0

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O o o o o

0

O O O O O O O O O O oo o o o o o o o

0

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O o o o o o

0

O O O O O O O O O O O O o O o o o o o

0

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O o o o o o

L OTL SL SA SVS SV%
0 91

2

2

0

0

0

0
91

83

83
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0.912

0.912

0

O O O O O O O O O oo oo oo o o o —=- o

0

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O o o o o

0

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O o o o o

0

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O o O o o o

0

O O O O O O O O OO O o oo o o o o o

0

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O o o o o

0

O O O O O O O O O O O O o O o o o o o

0

O O O O O O O O OO O o o o o o o o o

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

1.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

PIMPG SA SH%

0.00 4 250
0.00 7 143
200 8 125
000 4 0.0
000 3 0.0
000 3 0.0
0.00 1 00
1.00 5 0.0
000 0 0.0
2.00 1 00
000 3 0.0
1.00 1 00
000 0 0.0
0.00 1 00
0.00 1 00
000 0 0.0
000 0 0.0
000 0 0.0
2.00 1 00
000 0 0.0



2025-26 Men's Regular Season Team Statistics

UBC
PLAYERS
# Name Pos GP G A PTS +/- PIM PPG PPA SH SHA GW FG IG OT UA EN SOG SOA SOGW SO0% Pt/G PIMPG SA SH%
27 Nathan Sullivan F 2 314 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 O 0 0 0.0 200 1.00 4 750
* 21 Jace Weir D 2 033 0 2 0 2 0 o0 0 0 00 O O0 O 0 0 0.0 1.00 1.00 1 0.0
* 43 Reilley Kotai F 2 202 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 i 00 1 0 O 0 0 0.0 1.00 1.00 5 40.0
34 Sasha Mutala F 2 112 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 O 0 O 0 0 0.0 1.00 0.00 10 10.0
4 Ty Thorpe F 2 112 10 1 0 0 0 0 0 00 O O0 O 0 0 0.0 1.00 0.00 4 250
14 Josh Williams F 2 022 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 00 O O0 O 0 0 0.0 1.00 0.00 6 0.0
41 Kayden Sadhra-Kang D 2 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 O O0 O 0 0 0.0 0.00 1.00 2 50.0
16 Quinn Disher F 1 011 1 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 00O O 0 O 0 0 0.0 1.00 0.00 2 0.0
15 Scott Atkinson F 2 011 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 O 0O O 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 2 0.0
37 Chris Douglas F 2 011 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 O 0 O 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 1 00
7 Wolfgang Govedaris D 2 011 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0O 00 O 0 O 0 0 0.0 0.00 1.00 4 0.0
17 Liam Kindree F 2 011 0 0 0 1 0 O 0 0O 00 0O 0 O 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 5 0.0
39 Alex Serraglio D 2 011 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0O 00 O 0O O 0 0 0.0 0.00 1.00 2 0.0
29 Cyle McNabb F 1 000 2 0 ©0 0 0 0 0 0 00O O O O 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0
33 Brett Mirwald G 1 000 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 00O O O O 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0
60 Cole Schwebius G 1 000 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 00 O O O 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0
18 James Form F 2 000 2 0 O© 0 0 o0 0 0 00 O O0 O 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 3 0.0
12 Ben Keon D 2 000 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 00 O O0 O 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 2 0.0
38 Ben Kotylak F 2 000 2 0 © 0 0 0 0 0 00 O O0 O 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 4 0.0
24 Jake Lee D 2 000 1 0 O 0 0 o0 0 0 00 O O0 O 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 6 0.0
9 Matthew Smith D 2 000 -1 0 O 0 0 o0 0 0 00 O O0 O 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 2 0.0
Goalies
# Name GP Mins GA SO GAA W L OTL SL SA SVS SV%
33 Brett Mirwald 1 60000 1 000 1 0O 0 20 20 1.000
60 Cole Schwebius 1 5924 3 0 303 0 10 0 13 10 0.769
Empty Net 0:36 1 1
Totals 2 120 4 1t 200 1 10 0 34 30 0.882

* indicates rookie
X indicates inactive
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Trinity Western vs UBC Head to Head

Summary

Description Result

Head to Head Record 2025-26 Men's Regular Season UBC 0-0-0-0
Head to Head Record 2024-25 Men's Regular Season UBC 6-0-0-0
Last 5 Years record between teams UBC 20-0-0-0
UBC vs. Trinity Western Last 5 Years record at UBC UBC 11-0-0-0
UBC vs. Trinity Western Last 5 Years record at Trinity UBC 9-0-0-0
Western

Match Up

Team Record
Division Ranking

Conference Ranking

League Ranking
Past 10 Games
Streak

Last Game
Home Record
Away Record
GF
GA
PP (Overall)

PP

PK (Overall)

PK (Home)

PK (Away)

PP vs. Opp.

PK vs. Opp.
Leading Rookie
Most PIM

Team PIM/GM
Leading Scorers
Bessey (1-1-2)

(
(
P (Away)
(
(

Last 5 Games

Leading After 1st
Leading After 2nd
Tied After 1st
Tied After 2nd
Trailing After 1st

Trinity W rmn

0-2-0-0 -- 0 points

4th West

8th Canada

8th

0-2-0-0

0-2-0

5-1 L @ Alberta (Oct 4 2025) Final
0-0-0-0

0-2-0-0

0/0) 0%
Bessey (1-1-2)
Knutson - 4
8.0/Game

Sullivan (3-1-4)Lowe (1-0-1)

0-0-0-0
0-0-0-0
0-2-0-0
0-0-0-0
0-0-0-0

Trinity Western 0-0-0-0
Trinity Western 0-5-1-0
Trinity Western 0-18-2-0
Trinity Western 0-10-1-0

Trinity Western 0-8-1-0

UBC

1-1-0-0 -- 2 points

2nd West

3rd Canada

3rd

1-1-0-0

1-0-0

6-0 W vs MacEwan (Oct 4 2025) Final
1-1-0-0

0-0-0-0

8

4

(2/6) 33.3%

(2/6) 33.3%

(0/0) %

(0/5) 100.0%

(0/5) 100.0%

(0/0) %

(0/0)

(0/0)

Weir (0-3-3)
Govedaris - 2
6.0/Game

0%
0%

Weir (0-3-3)Swan (1-0-1)

1-0-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-0-0
0-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
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Trailing After 2nd

Out Shooting Opponents
Out Shot by Opponents
1 Goal Games

2 Goal Games

3 Goal Games

0-2-0-0
0-0-0-0
0-2-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-0
0-0-0-0

0-1-0-0
1-1-0-0
0-0-0-0
0-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-0
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Trinity Western vs UBC Head to Head

UBC Trinity Western
# Name GP G A PTS PIM +/- # Name GP G A PTS PIM +/-
# Name GP W L OTL SL Mins GA GAA SV% # Name GP W L OTL SL Mins GA GAA SV%
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Team Game Highs and Lows

Goals
Assists
Points

Penalty Minutes

Minors

Majors
Shots

Power Play Goals

Goals By Both Teams

Goals in 1st

Goals in 2nd

Goals in 3rd

Short Handed Goals
Winning Margin
Most PIM

Most Shots

Most Shots in 1st
Most Shots in 2nd
Most Shots in 3rd
Fewest Shots
Fewest Shots in 1st
Fewest Shots in 2nd
Fewest Shots in 3rd
Most Saves

Most Saves in 1st
Most Saves in 2nd
Most Saves in 3rd

Most Saves in 4th

Schedule

Date

Oct. 9 Trinity Western
Oct. 11 UBC

Dec. 4 UBC

Dec. 5 Trinity Western
Jan.22  Trinity Western
Jan. 23  Trinity Western

at Trinity Western

at Trinity Western

Trinity Western vs UBC Head to Head

Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.

A W W W

Oct. 4

Oct. 4
Oct. 4
Oct. 4

Oct. 4

Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.

I = T I T @ T @ R @ R ¢ R O N T I O T N -

7:00 pm PST
7:00 pm PST
7:00 pm PST
7:00 pm PST
7:15 pm PST
7:30 pm PST

Trinity Western

atALB
at ALB
at ALB
at ALB

at ALB

at ALB
at ALB
at ALB

at ALB

at ALB
at ALB
at ALB
at ALB
at ALB
at ALB
atALB
atALB
atALB
atALB
at ALB
at ALB
at ALB
at ALB
at ALB
at ALB
atALB
atALB
atALB

2
4

10

46
13
14
20
46

Oct.
Oct.
Oct.

Oct.
Oct.

Oct.
Oct.

Oct.
Oct.

Oct.
Oct.

Oct.
Oct.

Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
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GMU
GMU
GMU

GMU
GMU

GMU
GMU

GMU
GMU

GMU
GMU

GMU
GMU

GMU
GMU
GMU
GMU
GMU
GMU
GMU
GMU
GMU
GMU
GMU
GMU
GMU
GMU
GMU
GMU
GMU
GMU
GMU
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Trinity Western Player Game By Game (1/3)

Player Game by Game Report
Date  Opp. 2 Matthys 6 Wruck 7 Shearon 8 May 9 Swan 10 Krahn 11 Bessey

Oct. 3 at Alberta - 0001 0000 0001 001-1 0101 1021
Oct. 4 at Alberta - 000-2 0000 001-3 107-1 003-1 0120

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-) Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)
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Trinity Western Player Game By Game (2/3)

Player Game by Game Report
Date Opp. 15 Leitch 17 Hrabovetskyi 19 Simchuk 20 Lamoureux 21 Smith-Davis 22 Metastasio 27 Farren

Oct. 3 atAlberta 000-2 010-1 0121 002-1 0000 0010 012-1
Oct. 4 atAlberta 0000 003-2 003-1 0010 0000 000-1 002-1

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-) Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)

Powered by HockeyTech



Trinity Western Player Game By Game (3/3)
Player Game by Game Report
Date Opp- 28 Landmanis 44 Paulsen 91 Lowe 93 Knutson 94 Whittaker 31 Sommer
Oct. 3 atAlberta 000 -2 000-1 106-1 0000 0000 337L
Oct. 4 atAlberta 001 -1 0111 001-1 001-1 0011 546 L

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-) Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)
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UBC Player Game By Game (1/3)
Player Game by Game Report
Date Opp. 4 Thorpe 7 Govedaris 9 Smith 12 Keon 14 Williams 15 Atkinson 16 Disher
Oct. 3 MacEwan 113-2 0030 002-2 0010 002-2 0010 -
Oct. 4 MacEwan 001 1 0112 0001 0010 0242 0111 0121

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-) Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)
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UBC Player Game By Game (2/3)

Player Game by Game Report
Date Opp. 17 Kindree 18 Form 21 Weir 24 Lee 27 Sullivan 29 McNabb 34 Mutala

Oct. 3 MacEwan 00 3 -1 0000 011-2 004-1 112-1 000-2 0131
Oct. 4 MacEwan 0121 0032 0202 0022 2022 - 1071

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-) Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)
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UBC Player Game By Game (3/3)
Player Game by Game Report
Date  Opp. 37 Douglas 38 Kotylak 39 Serraglio 41 Sadhra-Kang 43 Kotai 33 Mirwald 60 Schwebius
Oct. 3 MacEwan 000 -1 0020 000-1 0000 0020 310L
Oct. 4 MacEwan 0111 0022 0121 1021 2032 020w -

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-) Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)

Powered by HockeyTech



	HtmlPageConverter-QVHDi5

